Clear Form

MT. SAN ANTONIO COLLEGE # 3

Human Resources ‘
REQUEST TO FILL - FACULTY POSITION Funded: Cabinet approved 11.22.22

**This form is used to gain approval prior to recruiting for a position.
Instructions for completing this form are located on the back.

Former Employee (if applicable): Vahe Tatoian

Discipline/Title: Physics

] Newly Funded Position Fiscal Year
Department: _Physics & Engineering

] Tenure Track

Division: Natural Sciences

[] Temporary Faculty (one year)
Months per Year: 10 months [ ] 11 months [ ] 12 months

#Days per Year: [v] 175 []195 []210 [] oOther:

Please list any changes in the budgeted position as described above (i.e, title, time, term, etc.).

Background and Ratlonale (use back of form if additional space is needed)

Please list the Account Number(s) and Budget Amount(s) that is/are being used to fund this Position. This section MUST be completed in
order to provide budget for the position.

Account Number(s): 11000-314000-111000-090100-1100 100 o, Amount$ 135,843

Account Number(s): % Amount$

Funding: (checkall thatapply) |¥| General Fund Unrestricted [] Restricted Funds [] Categorical [] Grant
Annual renewal of this position is contingent upon the College’s receipt of continued funding

Duration (if grant funded): Beginning date: End date:
Comments:
Signatures:
Dw%ﬂw 11/22/22 J@@/W 12/1/22
Req sting M ezv_}xgnatu‘ré Date 4. Human Resources Signature Date
jf /ﬁ&) N 11/22/22 QW”\,{/ 12/01/2022
/valon Pre51dent Signature Date 5. Vice President,@uman Resources Date
[ (o— 11/28/22
3. Chief Budget/Compliance Signature Date
111001

x Funding available o Funding not available Position Number: Contract Number:
Comments:

Reviewed bv President’s Cabinet, the following action was taken on the above request:

XApproved to fill immediately O Denied O Modified

If position does not have funding, provide funding directions:

Rationale:

W,// j W December 6, 2022

6. Signature of President/ &6 Date

HR 101 — RTF Form Revised 7.2.14 SH
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MT. SAC

Mt. San Antonio College

To: Dr. Bill Scroggins
Re: Prioritization of Requests for Faculty Positions
From: AMAC

Date: November 21, 2022

1100 North Grand Avenue
Walnut, CA 91789-1399

909.274.7500 + www.mtsac.edu

MEMO

At today’s Academic Mutual Agreement Council meeting, the requests for faculty positions for 2023-24 were
prioritized.

Following are the ranked positions:

Revd 11.22

Revd 11.22
Revd 11.22

Revd 11.22
Revd 11.22

Rcvd 11.22
Revd 11.22

Revd 11.22

Revd 11.22
Revd 11.22

Revd 11.22

Revd 11.22
Revd 11.22

Revd 11.22
Revd 11.22

Revd 11.22

Revd 11.22
Revd 11.22

Revd 11.22
Revd 11.22

Revd 11.22

1. Psychology (1 of 2)

2. Accounting

3. Physics (1 of 2)

4. Head Men’s T&F, and Cross Country Coach

5. Engineering and Construction Technology

6. Sign Language (1 of 2)

7. Film and Television

8. Head Women'’s Volleyball Coach/Head
Women'’s Beach Volleyball Coach

9. Biology (Microbiology)

10. Choral Ensemble

11. Addiction Counseling

12. Computer Science (1 of 2)

13. ESL Noncredit

14. Counseling, (1 of 3) (General Counselor)

15. Real Estate/Coordinator

16. Nursing (1 of 2)

17. Journalism

18. Technical Theater

19. Chemistry (1 of 2)

20. Sociology

21. Counseling, Umoja/ASPIRE

22. Geology/Geotech

23. Art History (1 of 2)

24. Psychiatric Technician

25. Geography

26. Printmaking-Drawing

BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Dr. Manuel Baca « Ja

Gary Chow « Rober

F. Chen « Judy Chen Haggerty

y
t F. Hidalgo « Peter Hidalgo « Laura L. Santos

COLLEGE PRESIDENT / CEO - Dr. William

27.
28.
29.

30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.

38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.

49.

11.22.22 - Approved to hire 1-28 per Dr. Scroggins

Welding

Communication (1 of 2)

Assistant Football Coach Offensive
Coordinator

Library Science, General Librarian
History (1 of 2)

Child Development

English (1 of 2)

Business Management

Biology (Major’s Biology)

ESL Noncredit

Noncredit, Accessible and Assistive
Technology

Counseling (2 of 3) (General Counselor)
Spanish, World Languages (1 of 2)
Physics (2 of 2)

Counselor, ESL

Sign Language (2 of 2)

Computer Science (2 of 2)
Astronomy

Ceramics

Chemistry (2 of 2)

Nursing (2 of 2)

Counseling (3 of 3) (General Counselor
Growth)

Communication (2 of 2)





